

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0814	Version:	1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed		
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	S	
On agenda:	10/1	8/2016			Final action:	10/18/2016		
Title:	 Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Understanding for the Flood Emergency Response Grant for Phase 2 of the Upgrade of the Alert Flood Warning System to Alert2 Capacity w the Ventura County Watershed Protection District, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding for Activities related to the Department of Water Resources, Hydrology and Flood Operations Office, Flood Emergency Response Grant for Phase 2 of the Upgrade of the Alert Flood Warning System to Alert2 Capacity with the Ventura County Watershed Protection District; 							
	b) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or his designee to prepare, approve, and execute any and all documents needed to receive Proposition 84 FloodSAFE California Initiative Grant funds from the State of California for this project; and							
	c) Find that the recommended approval and authorization is for the creation of a government funding mechanism and does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of California Environmental Quality Act 14 CCR 15378 (b) (4) and does not commit the County or other County agencies to any certain project or course of action which would have significant physical impact on the environment.							
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. B	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A- Copy of Memorandum of Understanding						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result	
10/18/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS Act	ed on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Understanding for the Flood Emergency Response Grant for Phase 2 of the Upgrade of the Alert Flood Warning System to Alert2 Capacity with the Ventura County Watershed Protection District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding for Activities related to the Department of Water Resources, Hydrology and Flood Operations Office, Flood Emergency Response Grant for Phase 2 of the Upgrade of the Alert Flood Warning System to Alert2 Capacity with the Ventura County Watershed Protection District;

b) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or his designee to prepare, approve, and execute any and all documents needed to receive Proposition 84 FloodSAFE California Initiative Grant funds from the State of California for this project; and

c) Find that the recommended approval and authorization is for the creation of a government funding mechanism and does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of California Environmental Quality Act 14 CCR 15378 (b) (4) and does not commit the County or other County agencies to any certain project or course of action which would have significant physical impact on the environment.